
            
 

 
            

                                                                                                                                             
 

 

    Updated (7/5/17) 

 
INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 * DO NOT REGISTER ONLINE (if registering for WPA or Math LS). 
 * Rescheduling is not allowed for Math LS or WPA exams. 
 * DEADLINES ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED.  
 * Late examinees will not be allowed in the test room and no refunds will be authorized.  You are required to be in the 
    test room at least 20 minutes prior to the scheduled time. 
 * Photo ID, #2 pencils and/or pens are required the day of the test.  
 * Schedule is subject to change.  Please check the schedule regularly at www.ivcampus.sdsu.edu under Testing. 
 * Students requiring disability accommodations must contact Guadalupe Murguia at (760) 768-5667 at least a week prior  
    to the exam (WPA, Math LS, EPT and ELM).   
 * Sessions will be closed when testing capacity is reached regardless of registration deadline or posted times.  
 

 
Writing Placement Assessment (WPA) 

$45.00 (2 hours) 
Register at Student Affairs and pay in Cashier’s Office 

Fees are not refundable 
On-line registration is for exams given at SDSU –West Campus (San Diego, CA) 

*NO LATE EXAMINEES & NO REFUNDS 
 

 
Test Date 

 
September 9 
September 30 
October 14 
October 28 
 

 
Deadline 

 
September 1 
September 22 
October 6 
October 20 

 
Time 

 
8:00 A.M. 
8:00 A.M. 
8:00 A.M. 
8:00 A.M. 

 
Room 

 
A-3 
A-3 
A-3 
A-3 

 
Mathematics Placement Test (LS)   

$20.00  
Part I 30 Minutes & Part II 45 Minutes 

Register at Student Affairs and pay in Cashier’s Office  
Fees are not refundable 

On-line registration is for exams given at SDSU-West Campus (San Diego, CA) 
*NO LATE EXAMINEES & NO REFUNDS 

 

 
 
August 11 
September 30 
October 28 

 
 
August 7 
September 22 
October 20 

 
 

4:30 P.M. 
10:30 A.M. 
10:30 A.M. 

 

 
 

N-102 
A-3 
A-3 

 
TOEFL Exam 

You must register through Educational Testing Service (ETS) 
www.ets.org/toefl or call 1-800- 468-6335 

Will require a government issued ID or Passport 
The cost of the TOEFL exam is $195.00 

 

 
 
September 16 
October 14 
November 18 
December 9 

 
 

Check the 
TOEFL 

registration 
information 

on-line 

 
Information 

will be 
forwarded to 

you by the 
ETS 

Department 

 
 
Library 
Library 
Library 
Library 

 
CBEST/CSET/RICA/GED 
Computer base exams only 

We are an approved Pearson VUE Testing Center 
The exam will be offered at SDSU-Imperial Valley Campus 

Will require a government issued ID or Passport 
Register on-line for CBEST/CSET/RICA exams  

www.ctcexams.nesinc.com 
 Register on-line for GED exams 

www.ged.com 
 

 
September 23 
October 7 
October 21 
November 4 
December 2 
December 16 

 
 

Check the 
Registration 
Information 

on-line 

 
Information 

will be 
forwarded to 

you by 
Pearson VUE 

 
Library 
Library 
Library 
Library 
Library 
Library 
 

http://www.ivcampus.sdsu.edu/
http://www.ivcampus.sdsu.edu/
http://www.ctcexams.nesinc.com/
http://www.ged.com/

