

SDSU - IV Campus Test Schedule Fall 2017

INSTRUCTIONS

- * DO NOT REGISTER ONLINE (if registering for WPA or Math LS).
- * Rescheduling is not allowed for Math LS or WPA exams.
- * DEADLINES ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED.
- * Late examinees will not be allowed in the test room and no refunds will be authorized. You are required to be in the test room at least 20 minutes prior to the scheduled time.
- * Photo ID, #2 pencils and/or pens are required the day of the test.
- * Schedule is subject to change. Please check the schedule regularly at www.ivcampus.sdsu.edu under Testing.
- * Students requiring disability accommodations must contact Guadalupe Murguia at (760) 768-5667 at least a week prior to the exam (WPA, Math LS, EPT and ELM).
- * Sessions will be closed when testing capacity is reached regardless of registration deadline or posted times.

Writing Placement Assessment (WPA) \$45.00 (2 hours) Register at Student Affairs and pay in Cashier's Office Fees are not refundable On-line registration is for exams given at SDSU - West Campus (San Diego, CA) *NO LATE EXAMINEES & NO REFUNDS	Test Date September 9 September 30 October 14 October 28	Deadline September 1 September 22 October 6 October 20	Time 8:00 A.M. 8:00 A.M. 8:00 A.M. 8:00 A.M.	Room A-3 A-3 A-3 A-3
Mathematics Placement Test (LS) \$20.00 Part I 30 Minutes & Part II 45 Minutes Register at Student Affairs and pay in Cashier's Office Fees are not refundable On-line registration is for exams given at SDSU-West Campus (San Diego, CA) *NO LATE EXAMINEES & NO REFUNDS	August 11 September 30 October 28	August 7 September 22 October 20	4:30 P.M. 10:30 A.M. 10:30 A.M.	N-102 A-3 A-3
TOEFL Exam You must register through Educational Testing Service (ETS) www.ets.org/toefl or call 1-800- 468-6335 Will require a government issued ID or Passport The cost of the TOEFL exam is \$195.00	September 16 October 14 November 18 December 9	Check the TOEFL registration information on-line	Information will be forwarded to you by the ETS Department	Library Library Library Library
CBEST/CSET/RICA/GED Computer base exams only We are an approved Pearson VUE Testing Center The exam will be offered at SDSU-Imperial Valley Campus Will require a government issued ID or Passport Register on-line for CBEST/CSET/RICA exams www.ctcexams.nesinc.com Register on-line for GED exams www.ged.com	September 23 October 7 October 21 November 4 December 2 December 16	Check the Registration Information on-line	Information will be forwarded to you by Pearson VUE	Library Library Library Library Library Library